Watch Live via YouTube at:

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCBmloqX05cKAsHm ggXCJlA

Instructions may also be found at the Jasper County website www.jaspercountysc.gov

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL (843) 717-3696



JASPER COUNTY COUNCIL

Special Called Workshop

LAKESIDE AT BLUE HERON
COMMUNITY CENTER
153 James Taylor Rd.
Ridgeland, SC 29936
Friday, May 20, 2022
AGENDA
10:00AM

AGENDA

Call to Order by Chairwoman Barbara B. Clark

Clerk's Report of Compliance with the Freedom of Information Act.

In compliance with the Freedom of Information Act, notice of meetings and agendas were posted and furnished to all news media and persons requesting notification

Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation

Welcome of Guests by Chairwoman Clark

- 1. Purpose of Workshop: To recognize and celebrate accomplishments (past and in process), understand and honor commitments, and plan a path forward.
- 2. Goal of Airport Development Program:
 - Accommodate current and future aviation demand,
 - Promote safety;
 - Establish airport revenue streams to contribute toward a financially self-sustaining facility;
 and,
 - Support regional economic growth and development.
- 3. Economic Impact: 2006 versus 2018 and beyond
- 4. Recent Accomplishments
 - Planning Approved Airport Layout Plan (FAA, SCAC, Jasper County)
 - Infrastructure Runway, Taxiways, Airfield Lighting & NAVAIDs, Security Fencing, Terminal Access Road, Aircraft Parking Apron
 - Total Investment to Date FAA (AIP) \$19.53 million, SCAC \$1.20 million, Jasper County \$1.68 million (7.5% local investment)

5. Near-Term Path Forward:

- Infrastructure Terminal Building, Fuel Farm, Fuel Trucks, AWOS, T-hangars, Storage Hangar, Taxilanes, Aircraft Parking Apron, ARNAV GPS Instrument Approach
- Funding Plan FAA (AIP, BIL Allocation) \$418,000, SCAC \$547,000, SCDOC \$2.50 million, Jasper County \$3.26 million (non-federal investments for the new terminal building will be significantly reduced with BIL ATP grant by approximately \$2.85 million)

6. Federal, State, and Local Commitments:

- FAA & SCAC Grant Assurances
- Ordinance Rules & Regulations and Minimum Standards

7. Ridgeland Aviation Community Association Comments

Adjourn

<u>Special Accommodations Available Upon Request to Individuals with Disabilities</u> (843) 717-3696